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Estimated Yearly Heat Content Values (MJ/m3)
Effective: November 1, 2013 (Pipeline)

RECEIPTS

NAME ID OPERATOR HEATING VALUE
Aitken Creek Unit 267 Aitken Creek Gas Storage ULC 39.350
Altares 10826 Canbriam Energy BC Partnership 42.300
Altares West 11046 Progress Energy Canada Ltd. 40.751
Berkley Sunset Processing Plant 2877 Shell Canada Energy 42.350
Blair Creek 6186 AltaGas Processing Partnership 40.800
Boundary Lake South Plant 3315 Canadian Natural Resources 40.350
Caribou Meter Station 953 KEYERA Energy Partnership 39.500
Cypress 503 Canadian Natural Resources 38.900
Daiber 10506 Talisman Energy Canada 39.150
Daiber South 11066 Painted Pony Petroleum Ltd. 39.350
Farrell Creek 9207 Talisman Energy Canada 40.200
Farrell Creek #2 11626 Talisman Energy Canada 40.350
Farrell Creek South 9706 Canbriam Energy BC Partnership 37.550
Flatrock Creek 771 Suncor Energy Oil and Gas Partnership 41.000
Groundbirch #1 4963 Shell Canada Energy 39.100
Groundbirch #2 8726 Shell Canada Energy 41.800
Groundbirch #3 9866 Shell Canada Energy 42.500
Groundbirch West 9906 Pengrowth Energy Corporation 39.530
Highway 980 Spectra Energy Midstream 41.800
Huntingdon - NWP 261 Northwest Pipeline 38.250
Jedney #2 981 Spectra Energy Midstream. 41.450
Kingsvale 3443 FortisBC Energy Inc. 38.250
Kiskatinaw 9436 ARC Resources Ltd. 41.900
Kobes North 9646 Talisman Energy Canada 40.460
Lily 12430 Progress Energy Canada Ltd. 40.040
NGL Receipt 2243 AltaGas Extraction and Transmission 38.000
NGX — Hunt 6226 Natural Gas Exchange Inc. 38.250
NGX - Station 2 5044 Natural Gas Exchange Inc. 38.250
Nova/Boundary Lake 270 Nova Corporation of Alberta 40.250
Nova/Gordondale 92 Nova Corporation of Alberta 40.650
Parkland (06-29) 3843 Suncor Energy Oil and Gas Partnership 41.300
Septimus (12-27) 9126 Crew Energy Inc. 42.750
Septimus #2 9870 Canadian Natural Resources 41.790
Sunrise 12431 Tourmaline QOil Corp. 42.900
West Doe Creek #2 8326 Tourmaline Oil Corp. 37.200
West Doe Plant 8626 Spectra Energy Midstream 40.500
Westcoast Huntingdon 1010 Westcoast Gas Control 38.250
DELIVERIES

NAME ID OPERATOR HEATING VALUE
Adsett - Offline Return Fuel 744 Canadian Natural Resources 37.400
Aitken Creek Unit 267 Aitken Creek Gas Storage ULC 39.350
Alliance/Boundary Lake Interconnection 3358 Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 41.100
Alliance/Gordondale Interconnection 3295 Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 39.100
Alliance/McMahon Interconnection 3355 Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 41.300
BC Gas Interior Division 806 FortisBC Energy Inc. 38.250
BC Gas Interior Off-line 809 FortisBC Energy Inc. 38.250

pg.-1



NAME

BC Gas Lower Mainland

BC Hydro Fort Nelson Generating Plant
Bougie Creek Fuel

Brazion c-48-F Sweet Fuel Gas
Brazion d-72-F Sweet Fuel Gas
Buckinghorse Fuel Gas
Buckinghorse (D-63-G)

Centra Gas

Commotion Creek Sweet Fuel Gas
Commotion Creek Sweet Fuel Gas #2
Farrell Creek Fuel

Fort Nelson

Green Fuel

Huntingdon - Arco

Huntingdon - Cascade
Huntingdon — Enco

Huntingdon - NWP

Julienne Creek Fuel

Kingsgate

Kingsvale

Kiskatinaw Fuel

Klua Fuel

Kobes Fuel Gas (b-24-A)
McMahon Cogeneration

N3 Caribou Fuel

NGL

NGX — Hunt

NGX - Station 2
NOVA/Gordondale

PCOG West Jedney Fuel Gas
Peace River Transmission

Pink Mountain

Savona

Sierra Fuel Gas

Slocan Forest Products Ltd.
Sukunka Sweet Fuel Gas
Sukunka W. Sweet Fuel Gas
Summit Lake

Sunset Creek Interconnect
T-North Fuel Gas C-97-G
Townsend Fuel (A-095G)
Townsend Fuel Gas #1

INTERNAL
NAME
Ft Nelson Plant Outlet

McMahon Plant Outlet
Pine River Plant Outlet

ID
805
2812
8286
890
839
6886
9186
807
849
7086
10906
673
9966
262
774
753
261
7173
9486
3443
8606
7366
7386
768
8486
637
6226
5044
92
3398
808
928
592
6806
638
827
829
636
9987
5422
6366
5143

268
560
561

OPERATOR

FortisBC Energy Inc.
Westcoast Energy Inc.
KEYERA Energy Partnership
ConocoPhillips Canada (BRC)
ConocoPhillips Canada (BRC)
Westcoast Energy Inc.

Husky Oil Operations Limited
Pacific Northern Gas (N.E.) Ltd.
Suncor Energy Oil and Gas Partnership
Suncor Energy Oil and Gas Partnership
Talisman Energy Canada

FortisBC Energy Inc.

Devon Canada Corporation

Arco Western Pipeline Co.

Cascade Natural Gas Corp.

Puget Sound Energy Inc.

Northwest Pipeline Corp.

Progress Energy

Gas Transmission Northwest Corporation
Terasen Gas Inc.

ARC Resources Ltd.

Penn West Petroleum

Suncor Energy Oil and Gas Partnership
McMahon Power Holdings Limited
Westcoast Energy Inc.

AltaGas Extraction and Transmission
Natural Gas Exchange Inc.

Natural Gas Exchange Inc.

Nova Corporation of Alberta

Progress Energy

Pacific Northern Gas (N.E.) Ltd.

Pacific Northern Gas (N.E.) Ltd.

BC Gas Interior

Husky Oil Operations Limited

Canadian Forest Products Ltd.
Talisman Energy Canada

Talisman Energy Canada

Pacific Northern Gas Ltd.

Westcoast Energy Inc.

Suncor Energy Oil and Gas Partnership
Progress Energy

Westcoast Energy Inc.

HEATING VALUE

37.900
41.200
37.650

* New Heat Value which will be updated after 3 months of regular flow

pg.2

HEATING VALUE

38.250
37.400
37.400
37.700
37.700
37.400
37.400
38.500
37.700
37.700
38.850
37.400
37.400
38.250
38.250
38.250
38.250
37.900
38.250
38.250
42.000
37.400
38.850
38.300
37.400
41.300
38.250
38.250
39.100
37.400
39.200
37.900
38.250
37.400
38.500
37.700
37.700
38.250
38.750
38.850
39.100
38.850



